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Vocational Rehabilitation Business Services - Business Relations Coordinators 

State Office Team Lead 
Benigno Aceves 
Program Specialist for 
Business Relations 
(281) 906-4987
benigno.aceves@twc.texas.gov

Region 6 South TX 
Ricardo Rendon 
(210) 243-8108
ricardo.rendon@twc.texas.gov

Workforce Solutions offices: 
Golden Crescent 
Alamo 
South Texas 
Coastal Bend 
Lower Rio Grande Valley 
Cameron County 
Middle Rio Grande 

Region 1 Panhandle/West TX 
Felicia Patrick 
(915) 217-5704
felicia.patrick@twc.texas.gov

David Shawver 
(940) 217-9310
david.shawver@twc.texas.gov

Workforce Solutions offices: 
Panhandle 
South Plains 
North Texas 
West Central Texas 
Borderplex (El Paso) 
Permian Basin 
Concho Valley 

Amarillo 

Region 2 
DFW/Texoma Regional Office
Deb Jones 
(817) 608-6567
debra.jones@twc.texas.gov

Alison Burns 
(682) 205-9238
alison.burns@twc.texas.gov

Workforce Solutions offices: 
North Central Texas 
Greater Dallas 
Tarrant County 
Texoma 

Region 4 East TX 
Jacki Everhart-Thompson 
(903) 216-7950
jacki.everhart-thompson@twc.texas.gov

Christine Ward 
(409) 617-1369
christine.ward@twc.texas.gov 

Workforce Solutions offices: 
Northeast Texas 
East Texas 
Deep East Texas 
Southeast Texas 

El Paso  

Lubbock 

Longview
Tyler 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Houston

1 4 
Region 3 Central TX 

Arthur Jones 
(512) 202-7318
arthur.jones2@twc.texas.gov

Jonathan Mize 
(254) 230-6668
jonathan.mize@twc.texas.gov

Workforce Solutions offices: 
Heart of Texas 
Capital Area 
Rural Capital Area 
Brazos Valley 
Central Texas 

Region 5 Gulf Coast 
Fernando Rivera 
(832) 785-8277
fernando.rivera@twc.texas.gov

Miesha Smith 
(281) 740-3841
miesha.smith@twc.texas.gov

Workforce Solutions office: 
Gulf Coast 

02501-002 (0124) 

Midland

Beaumont 

Houston
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The VR program receives 78.7 percent of its funding through a grant from the U.S. Department of Education. For the 2021 Federal fiscal year, the total amount 
of grant funds awarded are $295,273,713. The remaining 21.3 percent ($79,915,249) are funded by Texas State Appropriations. Revised March 2021. 

For purposes of the Supported Employment program, the VR agency receives 90 percent of its funding through a grant from the U.S. Department of Education. 
For the 2021 Federal fiscal year, the total amount of grant funds awarded are $1,471,020. The remaining 10 percent ($81,723) are funded by Texas State 
Appropriations. Revised March 2021. 




